Gate
Driver
ELECTRONICS COMPONENTS
2022.04.TR
B-9053E
HEAD OFFICE
1-19-43, Higashi-Oizumi, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, 178-8511 Japan
SAKADO OFFICE

Protection Release Condition Restore by inputting again ( Reset input pin )
Environment
Ambient Temperature (Operating) −40˚C to +85˚C ( See above for corresponding maximum switching frequency )
Ambient Humidity (Operating) 20 ～ 95%RH (No condensation)
Ambient Temperature (Storage) −40 ～ +100˚C
Ambient Humidity (Storage) 5 ～ 95%RH (No condensation)
*The content of this document is subject to change without prior notice for the purpose of improvements, etc.
Not recommended for new designs.
* 2EG-B series are recommended.
25
Gate Driver Module
Product Cross reference
Product line-up for FUJI Electric "DualXT Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
225 2MBI225XNA120-50
2EG01XCCN11N
2EG01XCDN11N
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
300 2MBI300XNA120-50
450 2MBI450XNA120-50
600 2MBI600XNG120-50
600 2MBI600XNE120-50
800 2MBI800XNE120-50
1000 2MBI1000XRNE120-50
Vce=1700V
225 2MBI225XNA170-50
2EG01XCCN11N
2EG01XCDN11N
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
300 2MBI300XNA170-50
450 2MBI450XNA170-50
600 2MBI600XNE170-50
600 2MBI600XNG170-50
800 2MBI800XRNE170-50
Product line-up for FUJI Electric "Standard2 Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
100 2MBI100XAA120-50
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
150 2MBI150XAA120-50
200 2MBI200XAA120-50
200 2MBI200XBE120-50
300 2MBI300XBE120-50
300 2MBI300XHA120-50
400 2MBI400XDE120-50
450 2MBI450XHA120-50
450 2MBI450XEE120-50
600 2MBI600XDE120-50
600 2MBI600XHA120-50
600 2MBI600XEE120-50
Vce=1700V
75 2MBI75XAA170-50
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
100 2MBI100XAA170-50
150 2MBI150XAA170-50
150 2MBI150XHA170-50
200 2MBI200XHA170-50
300 2MBI300XHA170-50
300 2MBI300XEE170-50
400 2MBI400XHA170-50
400 2MBI400XEE170-50
Product line-up for FUJI Electric "PrimePACK™ Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
900
2MBI900XXA120P-50
Semi-optimized products.
Please contact us.
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
2MBI900XXA120E-50
1200
2MBI1200XXE120P-50
2MBI1200XXE120E-50
1400 2MBI1400XXB120P-50
1800 2MBI1800XXF120P-50
2400 2MBI2400XRXG120-50
Vce=1700V
650 2MBI650XXA170-50
Semi-optimized products.
Please contact us.
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
1200 2MBI1200XXE170-50
1000 2MBI1000XXB170-50
1400 2MBI1400XXB170-50
1800 2MBI1800XXF170-50
2PG010DCC11N
2PG010DDC11N
1800 2MBI1800XXG170-50 2QG010DDC11N
You can refer to gate driver’s web selection guide from this code
26
Gate Driver Module
Product Cross reference
Product line-up for FUJI Electric "PrimePACK™ 3-Level Type"
Ic Ic
(T2,T3) Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V (T1,T4)
900 450 4MBI450VB-120R1-50
Under planning
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
900 650 4MBI650VB-120R1-50
900 900 4MBI900VB-120R1-50 4DUC51016CFA1
900 900 4MBI900VB-120RA-50 4DUC51016CFA2
1200 600 4MBI600VC-120-50 4DUD51016CFN1
Vce=1700V (T1,T4)
1200 450 4MBI450VB-170R2-50
Under planning
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C1200 600 4MBI600VB-170R2-50
Note1: PrimePACK™ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.

2LG01ADZC11S
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/2DD151008C
1200 CM1200DW-34T
You can refer to gate driver’s web selection guide from this code
27
Gate Driver Module
Product Cross reference
Product line-up for Infineon Technologies "EconoDUAL™ Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
150 FF150R12MS4G
2EG01XCCN11N
2EG01XCDN11N
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N

600 FF600R17ME4
750 T.B.D
900 T.B.D
Product line-up for Infineon Technologies "PrimePACK™ Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
900 FF900R12IE4
Semi-optimized products.
Please contact us.
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
1200 FF1200R12IE5
1400 FF1400R12IP4
Vce=1700V
650 FF650R17IE4
Semi-optimized products.
Please contact us.
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
1200 FF1200R17IP5
1000 FF1000R17IE4
1400 FF1400R17IP4
Note1: EconoDUAL™ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.    Note2: PrimePACK™ is registered trademark of Infineon Technologies AG, Germany.
Product line-up for Infineon Technologies “PrimePACK™ 3+ Type”
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
900 FR900R12IE4D
Semi-optimized products.
Please contact us.
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
1500 FF1500R12IE5
1800 FF1800R12IE5
Vce=1700V
1500 FF1500R17IP5
Semi-optimized products.
Please contact us.
2CG010BBC11N
2CG010BBC12N
2CG010DBC11N
2CG010DBC12N
2DD151507C
/ 2DD151008C
1800 FF1800R17IP5 2QG020DDC11N
Product line-up for ROHM Semiconductor "SiC C Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
80 BSM080D12P2C008
2CG010BBC13N 2DD180407C
120 BSM120D12P2C005
180 BSM180D12P3C007 2CG010BBC14N 2DD180206C
Product line-up for ROHM Semiconductor "SiC E Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
180 BSM180D12P2E002 2EG01XBCN13N
2EG01XBDN13N
2CG010BBC13N 2DD180407C
300 BSM300D12P2E001
300 BSM300D12P3E005
2EG01XBCN14N
2EG01XBDN14N
2CG010BBC14N 2DD180206C
Vce=1700V
250 BSM250D17P2E004
2EG01XBCN13N
2EG01XBDN13N
2CG010BBC13N 2DD180407C
Product line-up for ROHM Semiconductor "SiC G Type"
Ic Part No Gate Driver Unit Gate Driver Module DC-DC Power Supply
Vce=1200V
400 BSM400D12P2G003
2EG01XBCN13N
2EG01XBDN13N
2CG010BBC13N 2DD180407C
400 BSM400D12P3G002 2EG01XBCN14N
2EG01XBDN14N
2CG010BBC14N 2DD180206C
600 BSM600D12P3G001
*1: Under development
You can refer to gate driver’s web selection guide from this code
28
Gate Driver Module
Part numbering system
2 L G 01 A D D C 1 1 M 01
*Not all combinations are possible.
Customer
code
*Secret
packing
Notingh: Collective packing
P: Individual packaging
Mastet
Slave
N: Nomal,  M: Leader (Possible parallel ),  S: Follower
Output
voltage
1: +15V/–10V,  2: +15V/–15V,  3: +18V/–4V,
4: +18V/–2V
DCDC
type
1: 4W/ 2 output type,  2:
0: Not equipped
Coating C: Yes,  N: No
Input
signal
B: 3.3-5V,  C: 3.3-15V,  D: 15V,
V: Optical communication,  Z: Slave
Protection
function
A: UVLO,  B: UVLO+ Soft turn off + Miller clamp,
C: UVLO + Soft turn off,
D: UVLO + Soft turn off + Active clamp
Extra
function
0: Nothing,  A: Sub PCB equipped
Support
number
Identification of Gate resistors, DESAT capacitors, etc.
(00: No gate resistance)
Category G: Gate driver
Device
package
E: EconoDualTM / P: PrimePACKTM / Q: PrimePACKTM3+ /
L: LV100 XHPTM2
A: T-Type(A-NPC) / N: I-Type(NPC) / C: Driver core /
S: 62mm standard
Output
number